ART. 6. The University System colors shall be forest green and maroon.

ART. 7. The seal of the University System shall be of the design approved by the Board of Regents. It shall be two inches in diameter (1 1/4 inches within the circle) and shall have the inscription "University of the Philippines System" at the top, and "1908" at the bottom. (Pres. Dec. No. 58; 828th B/R, Dec. 21, 1972).

## Title One

## THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

Chapter 1

The Board of Regents"

## Section 1. Powers and Duties\*\*

ART. 8. The government of the University of the Philippines System shall be vested in the "Board of Regents of the University of the Philippines System" as constituted by law.\* The administration of said university system and the exercise of its corporate powers are vested exclusively in the Board of Regents and the President of the University System insofar as authorized by said Board.

ART. 9. On or before the tenth day of August of each year, the Board of Regents shall file with the President of the Philippines a detailed report setting forth the progress, conditions, and needs of the University System.

Revised Code of the University of the Philippines (1961), Art. 7

<sup>\*</sup> As to the present composition, see Sec. 3 of Pres. Decree No. 58 (Appendix "A", p. 131, infra).

<sup>\*\*</sup> See also Secs. 3 and 4, Appendix "B" (Resolution Reorganizing the University of the Philippines into the University of the Philippines System, 828th B/R, Dec. 21, 1972), p. 133, <u>infra</u>, and Appendix "C", p. 139.